

## Nailsea Allotments Association Membership Form 2023/24



There is an on-line version of this form at <u>tinyurl.com/3z4xjv5h</u> or scan the QR code at the top of this form which can be submitted electronically..

I/we<sup>+</sup> wish to join/renew<sup>+</sup> my/our<sup>+</sup> membership of the Nailsea Allotments Association (NAA) for the period 1<sup>st</sup> October 2023 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 (£5 per person, per annum or part thereof).

PLEASE PROV	IDE YOUR SITE & PLOT DETAILS		
Site:	Engine Lane/Whitesfield Road	Plot No:	
Member 1:		Member 2:	
Name:		Name:	
If you are a renewing member and your details are unchanged then tick this box , otherwise please complete below.		If you are a renewing member and your details are unchanged then tick this box , otherwise please complete below.	
E-mail:		E-mail:	
Mobile No:		Mobile No:	
Address:			
Post Code:		Phone No:	

**Payment of £5.00 per member** should be made direct to our Lloyds Bank Account quoting your plot number and initials as the payment reference:

Account Name: Nailsea Allotments Association Sort Code: 30-18-88 Account No: 01731210

If you are unable to pay by electronic transfer, then you may send a cheque payable to Nailsea Allotments Association along with this form to the Secretary.

Under rule 5 of the NAA constitution, any person in arrears **as at 31st October** will cease forthwith to be a member of the association and <u>will not be covered</u> by the Association's public liability insurance policy for any occurrence/incident which may occur on or after that date.

Your completed form should be returned to the Secretary at 2 Engine Lane, Nailsea, BS48 4RH or scanned and e-mailed to <u>secretary.nailsea-allotments@outlook.com</u>.

Please read the GDPR notice overleaf which details the information we hold about you and how it is used.

I/we<sup>+</sup> consent to the Nailsea Allotments Association using the data in the ways stated.

Signature(s):	Date:		
Delete as applicab	le		

## GDPR

The Nailsea Allotments Association holds the following data about each of its members:-

- 1. Name
- 2. Postal address
- 3. Contact details: one or more of landline phone number, mobile number, email address
- 4. Plot number
- This data is securely stored, physically and electronically by the Chairman, Treasurer and Secretary of the NAA, and is only available to serving NAA Committee Members.
- Each member is entitled to see their own entry.
- The Association uses this information to contact you to inform you of its activities over the year including administration of membership and general meetings.
- The Association does have dealings with third parties that require basic personal information (name, address, contact details) to be passed to them. They are Nailsea Town Council, insurers, seed supplier and the National Allotment Society.
- Your data will not be passed on to any other third party without your prior permission.
- The data will be deleted as and when you leave the Nailsea Allotments Association.